# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Serial Solutions, Inc.		02/06/2007	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ProQuest Information and Learning Company	
Street Address:	789 E. Eisenhower Parkway, P.O. Box 1346	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48106	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2556145	SERIALS SOLUTIONS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)859-4000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128598448
Email: teas@ffhsj.com

Correspondent Name: Julie Newman, Fried Frank et al., LLP

Address Line 1: One New York Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	98220-17
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Newman
Signature:	/JAN/
Date:	03/09/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0431

900071286 REEL: 00349

Total Attachments: 2

source=SerSolMerg#page1.tif source=SerSolMerg#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0432

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:03 FM 02/08/2007 FILED 12:04 PM 02/08/2007 SRV 070141061 - 2146260 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER OF SERIALS SOLUTIONS, INC. INTO PROQUEST INFORMATION AND LEARNING COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

ProQuest Information and Learning Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware (this "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this Corporation was incorporated on the 14th day of December, 1987 under the name BHW Acquisition Sub II, Inc., pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That this Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of common stock, no par value, of Serials Solutions, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 19th day of December 2002, pursuant to the Washington Business Corporation Act.

THIRD: That this Corporation, by resolutions of its board of directors attached hereto as Exhibit A, duly adopted on February 6, 2007 and filed with the minute book of this Corporation, determined to merge Serials Solutions, Inc. with and into this Corporation, with this Corporation as the surviving corporation.

FOURTH: That the merger has been approved in accordance with the laws of the State of Washington, under which Serials Solutions, Inc. is incorporated.

FIFTH: That the Corporation hereby merges Serials Solutions, Inc. into the Corporation.

SIXTH: That the merger herein provided for shall be effective at 9:00 a.m. E.S.T. on February 9, 2007.

ffdc02\varnean\606522.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0433 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Ownership and Merger has been executed by the undersigned, a duly authorized officer of ProQuest Information and Learning Company, on behalf of ProQuest Information and Learning Company this 6th day of February, 2007.

PROQUEST INFORMATION AND LEARNING COMPANY

Name: Todd W. Buch

Title: Vice President

-2-

**RECORDED: 03/09/2007** 

ffdc02\varnean\606522.3